35 E. Wacker, Suite 1760 Chicago, IL 60601 312-554-0900 delta-institute.org delta@delta-institute.org



DELTA INSTITUTE'S 25TH ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION MEDIA RELEASE CONSENT DOCUMENT & COVID-19 DISCLOSURE

February 14, 2024

Photo, Video and/or Audio Media Recording Release and Consent Form

Organization/Program: Delta Institute/25th Anniversary Celebration

Date(s): Tuesday, May 21, 2024

Location: Chicago History Museum

By attending Delta Institute's 25th Anniversary Celebration, guests grant Delta Institute permission to take photographs/video/audio of them and their property in connection with the above-identified subject. Guests authorize Delta Institute, its assigns, and transferees to edit, copyright, use, and publish the same in print and/or electronically.

Guests agree that Delta Institute may use such photographs/video/audio of them with or without their names and for any lawful purpose, including such purposes as publicity, web content, and reports.

By attending Delta Institute's 25th Anniversary Celebration, guests acknowledge that they have completely read and fully understand the above release and agree by all conditions, and they release any and all claims against Delta Institute for utilizing this material for publication, external promotion, or distribution via Delta Institute-managed channels.

COVID-19 Disclosure

Delta Institute recognizes and appreciates that COVID-19 is an ongoing consideration for events attendance and management. We encourage our guests to please connect with us another time and stay at home to rest if they are experiencing fever, cough, difficulty breathing, loss of taste/smell, or any other symptom that may indicate COVID-19 infection. Further, we encourage our guests to be vaccinated against COVID-19 and welcome the wearing of masks to reduce community spread. Have fun and be safe!

Questions

For questions or comments regarding the event, please contact Patrick Murphy at pmurphy@delta-institute.org or 312-554-0900 ext. 31.